
 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 2 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 24-00824             Agenda Date: 9/24/2024 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

Third Amendment to Agreement with Public Consulting Group LLC (PCG) (12024). 
 
Presenter: 
Harold Theus, Chief Fire Rescue, 352-384-3101 
Theodore White, Procurement Manager  352-374-5202 
 
Description: 
Third Amendment to Agreement with Public Consulting Group LLC (PCG) (12024), for Florida Certified 
Public Expenditure Program for Emergency Medical Transportation (PEMT) Program Requirement 
Compliance, for Fire Rescue. This amendment adds Medicare Ground Ambulance Data Collection 
Assistance and extends the term through August 19, 2029.  This Agreement is based on Palm Beach 
County’s Request for Proposal (RFP) 19-020/SS. 

 
Recommended Action: 
Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Third Amendment to Agreement with Public Consulting 
Group LLC., in the amount not to exceed $210,000.00 annually. 
 
Prior Board Motions: 
March 14, 2023, the Board approved the Second Amendment with Public Consulting Group, LLC 
(PCG)to add Medicare Ground Ambulance Data Collection Assistance.  Item 23-0450 
 
September 27, 2022, the Board approved the First Amendment to the Agreement with Public 
Consulting Group, LLC to extend the contract term to August 19, 2024.  Item 22-0811. 
 
June 22, 2021, the Board approved the Agreement 12024 to Public Consulting Group, LLC., in the 
amount of $80,000.00 for Professional Services related to the Program for Emergency Medical 
Transportation revenue (PEMT) for Fire Rescue.  Item 24-0021-0533. 
 
Fiscal Note:  
The services for the Public Emergency Medical Transportation (PEMT) program are charged based on 
3% for the Managed Care and 6% for the Fee for Service portions. There is sufficient budget to cover 
the costs based on anticipated revenues (091.54.5450.526.34.00 #6195410 ALL). If revenues exceed 
the amount anticipated, the Board can recognize the additional revenue and allocate funds to cover 
the increased expenditure. 
 
Strategic Guide: 
All Other Mandatory and Discretionary Services 



 

Alachua County, FL     Page 2 of 2 

 

Background: 
Since 2016, Alachua County has participated in the Florida Public Emergency Medical Transportation 
(PEMT) Managed Care and Fee for Service reimbursement programs. These are supplemental 
funding programs established to help close the gap between costs incurred to provide the service and 
revenue received for each emergency medical transport provided. Public Consulting Group LLC 
(PCG) assists the County with the annual process of reporting and submitting for (PEMT) revenues. 
The amendment to the contract with PCG will extend the term through August 19, 2029.  
 
The original Agreement was Piggybacked from of a Palm Beach County Procurement which met the 
County’s Procurement Code. 
The First Amendment extended the term through August 19, 2024.  
The Second Amendment updated the services and costs of the Agreement to include Premium 
Professional Services on the Medicare Ground Ambulance Data Collection (MGADC) system.  
This Third Amendment extends the term of the Agreement through August 19, 2029, coinciding with 
an extension to the Palm Beach County Agreement.   


